portable sanitary units and other equipment, facilities or other devices used to store, 
treat, render inoffensive or dispose of human excrement or liquid-borne wastewater.  

(ppp) Sewage normally discharged by a residence means the liquid waste contributed by a 
residential living unit and shall not exceed a volume of ten thousand five hundred 
(10,500) gallons per month, thirty (30) pounds of BOD per month, and thirty-five (35) 
pounds of suspended solids per month. 

(qqq) Sewage Sludge means any solid, semi-solid, or liquid residue removed during the 
treatment of wastewater or domestic sewage.

[...]

(ttt) Significant industrial user, or SIU, means, except as provided in (6) any industrial user 
that is: 
(1) A facility regulated by a national categorical pretreatment standard and generates 

a process discharge; 
(2) A facility with a process wastewater discharge equal to or greater than an 

average of twenty-five thousand (25,000) gallons per day (excluding sanitary, 
noncontact cooling, and boiler blowdown wastewater); 

(3) Any industrial user with a reasonable potential to adversely affect the POTW, its 
treatment processes or operations, or its sludge use or disposal or for violating

[...]

(2) Heat in amounts which will inhibit biological activity at the wastewater treatment 
plant but in no case greater than sixty (60) degrees centigrade (one hundred forty 
(140) degrees Fahrenheit) or heat in such quantities that the temperature at the 
wastewater treatment plant exceeds forty (40) degrees centigrade (one hundred 
four (104) degrees Fahrenheit); 

(3) Any wastewater containing toxic pollutants or any discharge which could result 
in toxic gases, fumes or vapors in sufficient quantity, either singly or by interaction 
with other pollutants, to injure or interfere with any wastewater treatment process,